Nine hundred (900) CWTS students across the eight campuses of Partido State 

University participated in the SAMHOP Program, documenting their weekly vegetable 

gardening activities through journals and photovoice. While initial participation was high, 

only five hundred ninety-six (596) students were determined by CWTS implementers to 

have successfully completed all ten (10) stages of the vegetable gardening cycle. These 

stages included site selection, land preparation, seed selection, sowing, watering and 

maintenance, pest management, growth monitoring, harvesting, post-harvest handling, and